

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26681/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2010 in CEA No. 142/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. CENTRAL WORKSHOP, P.S.E.B., AMRITSAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JALANDHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. R. Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter
affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed
within four weeks thereafter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master