

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26681/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2010 in CEA No. 142/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. CENTRAL WORKSHOP, P.S.E.B.,AMRITSAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE,JALANDHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Rupesh Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. R. Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed by the learned counsel for the parties that in a connected matter, leave stands granted by this Court. Consequently, leave is also granted in the present case.

Be tagged with Civil Appeal arising out of
SLP(Civil).../2010(CC 4781/2010)(Commr. Of Customs, New Delhi
Vs. Aman Medical Products Ltd.). Counter affidavit, if any,
shall be filed within four weeks. Rejinder affidavit, thereto,
if any, can be filed before the next date.

Hearing expedited.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master