

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5490 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS GUNTUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SHIV SHANKAR MINERALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr A Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Krishna Dev, Adv.
Mr Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Statement of case on behalf of the appellant has already been filed on record. The ld. Counsel for the respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing statement of case.

List again on 23.1.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj