

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5489 OF 2011

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,GUNTUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S KMMI-ISPAT LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report )

Date: 01/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shanker Divate, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This application is filed with the prayer as follows :

(a) Amend the cause title of the respondent in Civil Appeal No.5489 of 2011 as "M/s. KMMI-Ispat (Pvt.) Ltd." in lieu of "M/s. KMMI-Ispat Ltd."; and/or

(b) Pass other and further order/orders as this Hon'ble Court may deem fit and proper in the interest of justice.

The sole respondent is already represented by the counsel. The application is not opposed and is allowed, as prayed for.

[GEETA AHUJA]  
SR. P.A.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]  
COURT MASTER

(Note : Appearance slip for the Respondent is not given in the Court)