

h

ITEM NO.28[CHAMBER]

IN COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4432-4434 OF 2011

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, GUNTUR, A.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S DECCAN MINING SYNDICATE BELLARY

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 15/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. B.Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| By Registry's letter dated 9th September, 2011, the appellant was requested to |
| change the cause title but till date nothing has been done. Further period of |
| one week is granted to comply for compliance of the direction failing which the |
| appeal shall stand dismissed. |
|[KALYANI GUPTA] | | [SHARDA KAPOOR] |
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3988 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS

.....

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

DHANINDER SINGH

.....

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

By Registry's letter dated 9th September, 2011, the appellant was requested to change the cause title but till date nothing has been done. Further period of one week is granted to comply for compliance of the direction failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed.

.....J
[M.Y. EQBAL]

NEW DELHI
JULY 15, 2013.