

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 10-12

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4432-4434 OF 2011

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, GUNTUR, A.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S DECCAN MINING SYNDICATE BELLARY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title)

Date: 07/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)For Appellant(s) Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.
for Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The amendment of the Cause Title is permitted and the name of the respondent be amended from "Deccan Mining Syndicate" to "Deccan Mining Syndicate Pvt. Ltd."

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)
| |Court Master

|

|