

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1575-1582 OF 2012

COMMR.OF CUSTOM EXCISE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GENERAL NICE MINERALS RESOURC(I)P.LD
(Office report for directions)
WITH C.A. NO. 1585 OF 2012
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/11/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Parihar, Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the appellant to serve the
respondents.

Issue fresh notice returnable in six weeks.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Minakshi Mehta]
Court Master