

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 310, 4432-4434, 5489, 5490, 5491, 6054 and 6407 of 2011 AND  
1571, 1575-1582 and 1585 OF 2012 and 7710 of 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for Stay in C.A. Nos. 4432-34 and 5489 of 2011)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation delay in filing the petitions of appeal in C.A No. 6054 ,  
6407 of 2011 AND 1571, 1575-1582 and 1585 of 2012)

Commissioner of Customs

...Appellant

Versus

M/s. Sameera Trading Company etc. etc.

...Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matters with office report dated 7<sup>th</sup> January, 2014 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

**“Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents in Civil Appeal Nos. 1575-1582 of 2012 and Civil Appeal No. 1585 of 2012, returnable on 19.02.2014.**

**Dasti, in addition, is permitted.**

**List on 19.02.2014 as Part Heard.”**

C.A. No. 1575-1582 AND 1585 OF 2012

Accordingly, fresh show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent on 4<sup>th</sup> February, 2014 by speed post and dasti notice was also handed over to the counsel for the appellant for effecting service on the sole respondent in these matters.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyer, Advocate has on 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2014 filed Vakalatnama/ Appearance on behalf of the sole respondent in these matters. Service of notice is complete.

**It is submitted that Service of notice is complete in the remaining matters.**

C.A. No. 7710 OF 2014:

The above-mentioned matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Delay Condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Tag with Civil Appeal No. 310 of 2011.”**

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed process fee/spare copy so far. Hence, notice could not be issued to respondent so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate  
Central Agency Section
2. Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate  
212, New Lawyer's Chambers
3. Mr. E.R. Sumathy,. Advocate  
113 Lawyer's Chamber
4. Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate  
15, New Lawyer's Chamber
5. M/s. A.P & J Chamber, Advocates  
12, Lawyer's Chamber

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 310, 4432-4434, 5489, 5490, 5491, 6054 and 6407 of 2011 AND  
1571, 1575-1582 and 1585 OF 2012

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for Stay in C.A. Nos. 4432-34 and 5489 of 2011)

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation delay in filing the petitions of appeal in C.A No. 6054 ,  
6407 of 2011 AND 1571, 1575-1582 and 1585 of 2012)

Commissioner of Customs

...Appellant

Versus

M/s. Sameera Trading Company etc. etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 310 and 5490 of 2011**

It is submitted that the application for early hearing in the said appeals were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“List this matter in the month of January, 2014.  
I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 for early hearing are disposed of.”**

**Service position in each of the matter is as under:-**

**C.A. Nos. 310, 4432-4434 ,5489 and 5491 of 2011**

It is submitted that service of notice is complete in above said matters. Both the parties are represented through their respective advocates.

Original record has been received in the said matters.

It is further submitted that statement of case has been filed by the advocate for the appellant as well as respondents except in C.A. No.4432-4434 of 2011.

**C.A. Nos. 5490, 6054 and 6407 of 2011 and 1571, OF 2012**

It is submitted that service of notice is complete in the said matters and both the parties are represented through their respective advocates.

**C.A. Nos. 1575-1582 and 1585 of 2012**

It is submitted that service of notice is awaited in said matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 7<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate  
Central Agency Section
2. Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate  
212, New Lawyer's Chambers
3. Mr. E.R. Sumathy, Advocate  
113 Lawyer's Chamber
4. Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate  
15, New Lawyer's Chamber
5. M/s. A.P & J Chamber, Advocates  
12, Lawyer's Chamber

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 310, 4432-4434, 5489, 5490, 5491, 6054 and 6407 of 2011 AND  
1571, 1575-1582 and 1585 OF 2012

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for Stay in C.A. Nos. 4432-34 and 5489 of 2011)

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation delay in filing the petitions of appeal in C.A No. 6054 ,  
6407 of 2011 AND 1571, 1575-1582 and 1585 of 2012)

Commissioner of Customs

...Appellant

Versus

M/s. Sameera Trading Company etc. etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 310 and 5490 of 2011**

It is submitted that the application for early hearing in the said appeals were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“List this matter in the month of January, 2014.  
I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 for early hearing are disposed of.”**

**Service position in each of the matter is as under:-**

**C.A. Nos. 310, 4432-4434 ,5489 and 5491 of 2011**

It is submitted that service of notice is complete in above said matters. Both the parties are represented through their respective advocates.

Original record has been received in the said matters.

It is further submitted that statement of case has been filed by the advocate for the appellant as well as respondents except in C.A. No.4432-4434 of 2011.

**C.A. Nos. 5490, 6054 and 6407 of 2011 and 1571, OF 2012**

It is submitted that service of notice is complete in the said matters and both the parties are represented through their respective advocates.

**C.A. Nos. 1575-1582 and 1585 of 2012**

It is submitted that service of notice is awaited in said matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 7<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate  
Central Agency Section
2. Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate  
212, New Lawyer's Chambers
3. Mr. E.R. Sumathy, Advocate  
113 Lawyer's Chamber
4. Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate  
15, New Lawyer's Chamber
5. M/s. A.P & J Chamber, Advocates  
12, Lawyer's Chamber

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR