

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 310/2011

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS GUNTUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAMEERA TRADING COMPANY
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4432-4434/2011

C.A. No. 5489/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5490/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6054/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6407/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1571/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1575-1582/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1585/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5491/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 7710/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 10/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Attorney General
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Swamy, Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. R. K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Diksha, Adv.
for Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Arun Pathak, Adv.
For Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anushree Kapadia, Adv.
For M/s. Ap & J Chambers

Mr. Hari Radhakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. R. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. G. Derrick, Adv.
For Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned Attorney General, started his arguments at 11.05 AM and concluded at 12.30 PM. Thereafter, Mr. Shekhar Vyas, learned counsel appearing for the sole respondent, started his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

List tomorrow i.e. on 11.09.2014 as part heard.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar