

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.310/2011

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS GUNTUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAMEERA TRADING COMPANY
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.Nos.4432-4434/2011, 5489/2011, 5490/2011, 6054/2011,
6407/2011, 1571/2012, 1575-1582/2012, 1585/2012, 5491/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A.No.7710/2014-(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date : 18/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Mr. Arun Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
For M/s. AP & J Chambers, Adv.Mr. Hari Radhakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. G. Derrick, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv. (Not present)

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv. (Not present)Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2014.09.20
13:00:45 IST
Reason:

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

1

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Released from part-heard.

At the time of hearing of these appeals, our
attention was drawn to an order dated 24th January, 2011

passed in Commissioner of Customs, Guntur Etc. Vs. M/s. Muneer Enterprises Etc. (Civil Appeal Nos.1053-1057 of 2011 @ Civil Appeal D.No.40025 of 2010), whereby on a similar issue the appeals filed by the Commissioner of Customs had been dismissed.

We feel that the issue requires reconsideration and, therefore, the Registry is directed to place these matters before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India so that the matters may be referred to a three-Judge Bench.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar