

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 38588/2015

M/S CEAT LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, KOLKATA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.)

Date : 04/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath, AOR
Mr. L. Charnaya, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Anandh K., Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Admitted.

Prayer for stay stands rejected.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.2960 of 2010.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2016.01.05
17:23:00 IST
Reason: