

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal Diary No(s).

37100/2015

M/S CEAT LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, KOLKATA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date : 05/01/2016

This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. L. Charnaya, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Anandh K., Adv.
Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. No. 2960/2010.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Suman Jain)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2016.01.05
11:01:33 IST
Reason: