

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7710/2014

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS VISAKHAPATNAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S EMERALD MINERALS EXIM PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 15/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. L. Shivhare, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks time is granted for taking fresh steps for service  
of the sole respondent. Notice be issued thereafter.

List again on 13.05.2016.

(DR. K. ARUL)  
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
SONALI SAUND  
Date: 2016.07.08  
17:18:43 IST  
Reason: