

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7710 OF 2014

Commissioner of Customs Visakhapatnam

...Petitioner

-Versus-

M/s Emerald Minerals Exim Pvt. Ltd.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 13th May, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

“The Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks time to furnish the correct address of the sole respondent. Be furnished within four weeks. Thereafter, notice be issued.

List again on 29.8.2016.”

It is submitted that service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete as the sole respondent has been served with dasti notice on 20th July, 2016, but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the sole respondent so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 26th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3