

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 25193 OF 2016

Union of India & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

-VERSUS-

Benq India Pvt. Ltd.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Petition For Special Leave to Appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26<sup>th</sup> August, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Tag with Civil Appeal No. 2960 of 2010”**

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued on 3<sup>rd</sup> September, 2016 to the sole respondent by Registered A.D. Post. Track consignment report of India Post shows that Show-cause notice has been despatched to sole respondent's address on 06.09.2016 but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole respondent so far. Copy of Track consignment report of India Post is enclosed herewith.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court.

Dated this the 03<sup>rd</sup> day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Advocate  
Central Agency Section, Supreme Court of India,  
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR