

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26530/2016

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MICROMAX INFORMATICS LTD

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for interim stay)

Date : 09/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Praneet Pranav,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ankit Sachdeva,Adv.  
Mr.Kishore Kunal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit.

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before  
the Hon'ble Court as per rules along with pending I.As.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
Registrar

SB