

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2960/2010

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,NEW DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for early hearing)

WITH C.A. No. 5878/2011 (IV)

Date : 13-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Bahuguna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 22.11.2017 for hearing
before an appropriate Bench.

I.A. stands disposed of accordingly.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar