

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 293-294/2009

ITC LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CCE, KOLKATA IV

Respondent(s)

(only Civil Appeal No.18765/2017 and 20852/2017 are to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

C.A. No. 20852/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 18765/2017 (XIV)

(only CA 18765 and 20852/2017 are to be listed in Ld. Registrar Court.)

Date : 24-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Mr Sidharth Jain, Adv.
Mr Vipin Sood, Adv.
Mr Ankur Gogia, Adv.
Mr Rishi Kapoor, Adv.
Mr Om Prakash, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Om Prakash, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr Ankit Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms Rachana Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 20852/2017

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time for filing affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee.

Item No.6

C.A. No. 18765/2017

Await certificate of service. Reminder be issued.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time for filing affidavit of valuation and deficit court fee.

List again on 12.9.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
24.07.2018

hj