

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 293-294/2009

ITC LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CCE, KOLKATA IV

Respondent(s)

(only Civil Appeal No.18765/2017 and 20852/2017 are to be listed before Id. Registrar Court.)

WITH

C.A. No. 20852/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 18765/2017 (XIV)

(only CA 18765 and 20852/2017 are to be listed in Id. Registrar Court.)

Date : 12-09-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Om Prakash, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr Ankit Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 20852/2017, C.A. No. 18765/2017

Sole respondent is duly served/represented.

Statement of case has not been filed by the parties and time has expired.

Affidavit of valuation and deficit court fee has been filed.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
12.09.2018

hj