

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).293-294/2009

ITC LTD

VERSUS

Appellant(s)

CCE, KOLKATA IV

Respondent(s)

(TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4294/2017 (XIV)
(To be listed before Three Judges Bench)
SLP(C) No. 6269/2017 (XIV)
(To be listed before Three Judges Bench)
SLP(C) No. 15175/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 4432-4434/2011 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 2960/2010 (XIV)
(AT TOP)
C.A. No. 7710/2014 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6407/2011 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 1575-1582/2012 (IV-A)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL ON IA 1-8/2011
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 9-16/2011
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 17-24/2012)C.A. No. 1585/2012 (IV-A)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL ON IA 1/2011
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 2/2011
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 3/2012)C.A. No. 1571/2012 (IV-A)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL ON IA 1/2011
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2/2012)

C.A. No. 5490/2011 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 5491/2011 (IV-A)
(and IA No.13366/2018-XTRA)
C.A. No. 5489/2011 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6054/2011 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 16114-16116/2017 (XIV)
(To be listed before Three Judges Bench)
SLP(C) No. 25193/2016 (XIV)SLP(C) No. 26530/2016 (XIV)
(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 2/2017)
C.A. No. 20852/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 5878/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 310/2011 (IV-A)
(TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGESIA No.13293/2018-STAY APPLICATION
and)

C.A. No. 59-60/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 96/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 18765/2017 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 31561/2017 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122344/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5040-5042/2018 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 15363/2018 (XIV)

C.A. No. 10082/2018 (XVII)

Date : 12-12-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Karuppaiah Mayyappan, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Bahuguna, Adv.

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. L. Badri Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AOR
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv
Mrs. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Dua, Adv.
Mr. Chakitan Vikram Shekhar, Adv
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Mathews, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Vasu Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR

Mr. S. Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. R. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Savan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh S. Sinha, Adv.
M/S. AP & J Chambers, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Snehal Kakrania, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel on behalf of the Commissioner of Central Excise prayed
for time to argue the matter.

List the matters along with record of C.A. No.5886 of 2005 in
the second half of January, 2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)